	5-2000 101363532
	Case EP 75
/12	
Form PTO-1595(Modified) RE 1014	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please rea	cord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 7.27.00	2. Name and address of receiving party (ies):
Giesler, Michael F., Moore, Mason A., and	Ethyl Comparation
Chvala, Richard J.	Ethyl Corporation 330 South Fourth Street
Additional name(s) & party(ies)? Yes _x_ No	Richmond Virginia 23219
3. Nature of conveyance:	ر.) ۲۰۰۰ (L.)
X Assignment _ Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? X Yes No
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	
Execution Date: January 28, 2000	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	J
If this document is being filed together with a new app	plication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.: 09/493,794	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional number	rs attached? Yes <u>x</u> No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	
Mr. Dennis H. Rainear	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Patent and Trademark Division	Enclosed
Ethyl Corporation	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
330 South Fourth Street Bishmond Virginia 23210	
Richmond, Virginia 23219	8. Deposit Account Number: 05-1372
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	information is true and correct and any attached copy is
a true copy of the original document.	
	i h
Dennis H. Rainear, Reg. No.32,486	- 1/ Raise July 25, 2000
Name of Person Signing Signatur	
Total number of pages including c	over sheet, attachments, and document: 6
Mail documents to be recorded with	h required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents	s & Trademarks, Box Assignments
DNGUYEH 00000155 051372 09493794	
40.00 CH	

## PATENT REEL: 011014 FRAME: 0910

## ASSIGNMENT

Serial No.097493794 Filed: 1-28-00 Case No. EP7521

We, RICHARD J. CHVALA, a citizen of the United States of America, residing, at 2230 Castlebridge Road, Midlothian, Virginia 23113-4009; MASON A. MOORE, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 12205 Ivyglen Court, Richmond, Virginia 23233; and MICHAEL F. GIESLER, a citizen of the United States, residing at 913 Castle Hollow Road, Midlothian, Virginia 23113; respectively; have made at least one invention, improvement or discovery described in patent application papers having the above designated case number, entitled

## BUSINESS-TO-BUSINESS ELECTRONIC COMMERCE CLEARINGHOUSE

and for which improvement or discovery we have filed application for Letters Patent of the United States.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, we hereby transfer, set over and assign to ETHYL CORPORATION, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Virginia, and having a place of business at Richmond, Virginia, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said application for Letters Patent and all inventions, improvements and discoveries, whether joint or sole, disclosed therein, and the resultant patent or patents thereon and any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations, or divisions thereof, including all priority rights arising in other countries from said application and all foreign rights in and to said inventions, improvements and discoveries.

We further agree to execute such further papers, and perform such other proper acts as said Corporation may deem necessary to secure to said Corporation the aphraherein conveyed; and we hereby authorize the insertion into this Assignment of the secial number and filing data of said application.



COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA CITY OF RICHMOND

On this <u>22</u> day of <u>*March*</u>, 2000, personally appeared before me, **Richard J. Chvala**, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged that he executed the same of his own free will for the uses and purposes herein mentioned. **Embossed Hereon is My Commonwealth of Viginia Notary Public Seal My Commission Expires March 31, 2003** 

(Notariai Seal)

PATENT REEL: 011014 FRAME: 0911

ROBBIN J. STEWART

eone N/ase Inventor

MASON A. MOORE

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA CITY OF RICHMOND

On this <u>22</u> day of <u>March</u>, 2000, personally appeared before me, **Mason A. Moore**, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged that he executed the same of his own free will for the uses and purposes herein mentioned.

}

}

}

}

Embossed Hereon is Mr

(Notarial Seal)

Inventor MICHAEL F. GIESLER

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA CITY OF RICHMOND

On this <u>22</u> day of <u>March</u>, 2000, personally appeared before me, Michael F. Giesler, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged that he executed the same of his own free will for the uses and purposes herein mentioned.

Public

(Notarial Seal)